



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 November 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. How many allegations of sexual assault committed by staff or contractors on Trust estates have been reported since 2016?

Nil

Please provide these figures year-by-year, including the most recently available figure for 2021 so far.

2. Is your Trust's Security provided by the NHS or by a private contactor?

Inhouse NHS Security

3. If by a private contractor, please state their name.

N/A

4. What is your current policy on DBS checks for staff? Please specify which kinds of staff, if any, are DBS checked.

MKUH will only request a DBS check on an individual/staff member if it is legally allowed to do so. The trigger for a check and the level of check (standard, enhanced etc) required is determined by the type of activity(ies) the individual in that role will be required to undertake and the level of access this will give them to patients. To determine the level of check, NHS Employers have created an online DBS eligibility tool (https://www.nhsemployers.org/case-studies-and-resources/2018/08/dbs-eligibility-tool) which asks a series of questions and helps identify whether an NHS position meets the criteria for a DBS check.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.